S/R - Agency Media Rpt

Incident . q
Number Date/Time Call Type Street Name Media/Press Summary
01/02/25 . .
25BA000026 07-11:14 Alarm - Security S Main St
01/02/25 -
25BA000025 05:21:02 Traffic Stop Kent Place
01/02/25 . . . . .
25BA000024 04:38:00 Assist - Agency Skyline Dr  Officer requested by EMS to accompany them to a residence on Skyline Dr.
01/02/25  Motor Vehicle VT RT 14/
25BA000023
03:01:00 Complaint Pine Hill Rd
01/02/25  Parking - Winter
25BA 22 Fourth
SBA000022 4 51:30  Ban - Ticket ourth St
25BA000021 g;/gé/gg Intoxication N Main St  Crying individual on N Main St
01/01/25 . Jefferson St /
25BA000020 29:38:11 Traffic Stop Elks Club
01/01/25 S . . . . .
25BA000019 99:17:33 Intoxication S Main St  Report of intoxicateddriver on Washington St, unfounded.
01/01/25 - .
25BA000018 91:12:24 Suspicious Vehicle Ayers St
25BA000017 el Yehlcle VtRt 62 Report of an erratic operator on Rt 62
21:10:37  Complaint
25BA000016 01/01/25 911 Hangup Summer St 911 hang-up on Summer Street. It was found that young children accidentally called 911. Nothing
20:32:14 concerning had occurred.
25BA000015 232:}%2 Suspicious Event S Main St Suspicious event on S Main St
01/01/25 - . - . .
25BA000014 19:20:11 Suspicious Event N Main St Suspicious male reported at a North Main Street business.
25BA000013 2:8:;? Assist - Agency lge?n/liarigrits/t Agency assistance on North Main Street.
25BA000012 (1)3)/8411%2 Assist - Other Berlin St Land lord/ Tenant issue on Berlin St
. Washington
01/01/25 Mot hicl
25BA000011 otor V.e ice St/Nelson MV Complaint- Washington/Nelson St, report of an erratic operator
18:32:52  Complaint St
01/01/25 . .
25BA000010 18:29:55 Juvenile Problem  Country Way Juvenile problem on Country Way.
01/01/25 - . - .
25BA000009 16:55:18 Suspicious Vehicle Merchant St Report of a suspicious vehicle on Merchant St
01/01/25 . . . .
25BA000008 15:30:17 Suspicious Person =~ Maple Ave  Report of male yelling and talking to himself on Maple Ave.
01/01/25 . . . . .
25BA000007 10-41:52 Trespass S Main St Request for Notice of Trespass to be issued for business on S Main Street.
01/01/25 .
25BA000006 10:01:52 Assist - Agency Allen St
01/01/25 .
25BA000005 08:27:19 TRO/FRO Service Fourth St
25BA000004 01/01/25 TRO/FRO Service S Main St TRO service
08:04:00
25BA000003 01/01/25 Vandalism Champlain A vandalism occurred at a S. Main St. business overnight. Officers are investigating the
06:25:45 Farms circumstances.
25BA000002 01/01/25 ismelally Comdie: B S Ofleer§ responded to a pf)tentlal dlsturbal?ce. at at address on Fairview St. Officers spoke with the
02:24:37 parties involved and no disturbance materialized
01/01/25 . TRO service on Ladd Street. Defendant in the order became aggressive towards law enforcement
25BA000001 TRO/FRO S Ladd St
00:23:20 ervice a officers. He was transported to CMVC for a mental health evaluation.
12/31/24 . Washington
24BA011480 29:41:31 Assist - Agency St/AJ
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Date/Time Call Type

Street Name Media/Press Summary

Number
Custodial
24BA011479 12/31724 Interference - ALl Custodial dispute reported. Caller was transferred to VSP as this was taking place in Cabot.
22:38:29 Ave
NonReportable
24BA011478 12/31/24 D.OITIE‘SUC Ladd St Domestic disturbance on Ladd Street. Officers provided information on applying for a restraining
20:20:34  Disturbance order.
12/31/24 North Main  Multiple reports of a female on North Main Street running into traffic, and yelling at pedestrians and
24BA011477 19:16:26 Disorderly Conduct st/ opera vehicles. Subject was taken into protective custody and transported to Chittenden Regional
T house Corrections Facility.
12/31/24  Accident - Non Keith Ave / ) . .
24BA011476 18:44:43  Reportable Main St Report of a motor vehicle accident on Keith Avenue.
12/31/24 . N Main . .
24BA011475 18:25:55 Traffic Stop Street Traffic stop on North Main Street.
N Main St/
24BA011474 12/31724 Traffic Stop Super Traffic stop on N Main St
18:23:59
Sparkle
12/31/24
24BA011473 Trespass N Main St  Panhandlers on N Main St
17:43:50
12/31/24 Perry St/ . .
24BA011472 16:28:14 Welfare Check Queen St Request for welfare check on female limping on Washington Street.
12/31/24  Larceny - from a Summer
24BA0LIA71 16:07:00  Person Street
12/31/24 . . . . .
24BA011470 14:39:02 Disturbance N Main St Report of a female being disorderly on N Main Street.
12/31/24 .. . . . - .
24BA011469 14:06:38 Suspicious Event Bergeron St Report of male passed out in a vehicle on Bergeron Street. Male found to be just waiting for a friend.
Summer St /
24BA011468 LRI, Suspicious Event Summer St susp person
13:11:03
Auto
12/31/24 . . :
24BA011467 13:04:37 Welfare Check N Main St assist medical
YABA011466 12/31/24 S SuspicifJus event on Academy Street. Reported that a female attempted to trespass into a vehicle but
12:06:32 the vehicle was locked.
12/31/24 . . . .
24BA011465 11:14:29 Trespass N Main St  Trespassing complaint on N. Main Street and the accused had an arrest warrant.
12/31/24 . . :
24BA011464 09:42:27 Assist - Public Fourth St assist
12/31/24 . . . . .
24BA011463 08:55:31 Disorderly Conduct N Main St  Report of aggressive panhandling on N Main Street.
12/31/24 . . . . .
24BA011462 05:23:57 Alarm - Security S Main St Officer responded to a security alarm on South Main St.
PRESS RELEASE INCIDENT: 24BA011147/24BA011461 CASE OFFICER: Cpl. Gaylord
DATE/TIME: 12/17/2024 and 12/31/2024 LOCATION: 67 Highgate Driver #115 Barre, Vermont
VIOLATION(s): Possession of a Regulated Drug, Cocaine 2.5 + grams; a violation of Title 18
Vermont Statutes Annotated § 4231 (a)(2). Fentanyl Trafficking; a violation of Title 18 Vermont
Statutes Annotated § 4233 a (b). Use of Firearm while Selling or Dispensing a Drug; a violation of
Title 18 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 4253. Fentanyl- Sell/Dispense 20+ MG; a violation of Title 18
Vermont Statutes Annotated § 4233a(a). Dispensing from a Dwelling; a violation of Title 18 Vermont
12/31/24 . Statutes Annotated § 4252(a)(b). Possession of a Regulated Drug, Depressant, Stimulant and Narcotic
PRSI o o [SEEIER GG Highgate Dr 1 oc; a violation of Title 18 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 4234, SUMMARY OF INCIDENT: On
December 31, 2024 at 0604 hours, Officers executed a search warrant at 67 Highgate Drive #115
Barre, Vermont. The search warrant was issued in relation from a previous incident on December
17th, 2024 where Officers had stopped a vehicle, obtained a search warrant, and crack cocaine and
fentanyl were located. Officers located four subjects in the apartment; one subject was arrested and
charged. Officers located evidence to suggest the sale of drugs from the apartment. In total, the
following was seized from both incidents: 12 Suboxone strips, 30 bags of heroin/fentanyl, 11.41
grams of crack cocaine, as well as approximately $805 dollars US Currency and a .22 caliber rifle.
12/30/24 .. Washington
24BA011460 23:31:37 Suspicious Person St
12/30/24 . . .
24BA011459 22:06:00 Assault - Simple Smith St Report of an assault on Smith St, unfounded.
12/30/24 . . . N .
24BA011458 Juvenile Problem  Smith St Juvenile not listening to parent on Smith St

21:48:08
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12/30/24 S Main . .
24BA011457 21:10:29 Trespass Street Lady sleeping in day room at the Tilden House
12/30/24 N Main .
24BA011456 20:50-35 Trespass Street Unlawful Trespass on N Main St
12/30/24 . N Main St / . .
24BA011455 19:00:47 Traffic Stop s Traffic stop on N Main St
. N Main st/
24BA011454 12/30/24 Motor Yehlcle Beverage Vehicle complaint on N Main St
18:44:09  Complaint
Baron
12/30/24 . . S Main . .
24BA011453 18:32:24 Assist - Public — Sewer issue at Quality Inn
12/30/24  Motor Vehicle N Main St/ MV Complaint- N Main St, report of an operator punching himself in the head while driving and
24BA011452 . . N .
18:20:47  Complaint Mister Z operating in an erratic manner.
12/30/24 . s main st / . .
24BA011451 18:11:25 Traffic Stop S35 @I Traffic stop on S Main St
24ABA011450 12/30/24 Threats/Harassment Summer Threats/Ha_rassment- Summer St, person with mental health issues contacted a Facebook moderator
17:57:00 Street some cryptic messages.
12/30/24
24BA011449 17:26:21 Suspicious Event N Main St Suspicious event on N Main St
12/30/24 . . . .
24BA011448 16:51:06 Trespass N Main St Trespass- N Main St, business requested PD to trespass a male from their property
12/30/24 - - .
24BA011447 15:40:39 Suspicious Event ~ Summer St  Suspicious event on Seminary Street.
12/30/24 . .
24BA011446 15:19:55 Suspicious Event N Main St
12/30/24  Accident - Property Granite St/
24BA011445 14:34:26  damage only Gable P1
12/30/24 . . . . .
24BA011444 14:09:00 Mental Health Issue N Main St False alarm called in by person with mental health issues on N Main Street.
12/30/24 . Ayers st/ N .
24BA011443 13:00:00 Assist - Agency Main st assist
12/30/24 Merchants
24BA011442 13-41:32 Needle Disposal Row / Needle found on Merchants Row. Needle disposed in SHARPS container in cruiser 5.
T Prospect St
12/30/24 .
24BA011441 12:59:21 Property - Found Fourth St Set of found keys placed into property
12/30/24 . Plain St/ .
24BA011440 12:38:45 Needle Disposal Sty Si assist
12/30/24 . Prospect St / . .
24BA011439 12:35:01 Traffic Stop Stowe St Traffic stop for speeding on Prospect Street
N Main St/
24BA011438 12/30/24 Property - Found American
12:08:39 .
Legion
12/30/24 . Prospect St/ . . . .
24BA011437 12:01:04 Traffic Stop Metro Way Traffic stop for speeding on Prospect Street. Operator was issued a ticket.
12/30/24
24BA011436 11:51:37 Fraud Orange St ~ Report of fraudulent charges from caller's bank account
24BA011435 12/30/24 Assist - Public N Main St Received a letter from a resident at the North Barre Manor complaining about trespassing issues at
11:32:44 the Manor.
12/30/24 - . . . .
24BA011434 10:15:16 Suspicious Event Metro Way  Report of business being shot with a paintball on Metro Way.
12/30/24 . . . . . N ]
24BA011433 10:06:15 Assist - Agency N Main St Assisted Northfield PD attempting to serve a citation on North Main Street
12/30/24 . . .
24BA011432 09:58:18 Attempt To Locate N Main St Caller reported that a person was trespassing on a property on North Main Street.
12/30/24 . - - e A
24BA011431 09:55:13 Stalking Fourth St Report of suspicious activity. It appears the activity is occurring in Barre Town.
12/30/24
24BA011430 Assist - Agency Fourth St Citizen assist at the police department.

09:41:15
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24BA011429 12/30/24 Thipaes S Main St Call frF)m bus.iness on South Main Street about trespassing suspicious individuals who had been
08:37:35 harassing their customers.
12/30/24 .
24BA011428 05:-43:47 Threats/Harassment Keith Ave #
12/30/24 . . . . g
24BA011427 04:00:00 Fire - Vehicle Walker Ave  Officers responded to a vehicle fire on Walker Ave.
12/30/24 . . .
24BA011426 00:58:00 Vandalism Chatot St Officers responded to a reported vandalism that occurred on Allen St.
12/29/24
24BA011425 TRO/FRO Service Allen St Agency assist
22:55:12
2ABA011424 12/29/24  Domestic Allen St Domestic Disturbance- Allen St, female caller reported that her son assaulted her. TRO information
21:49:43  Disturbance en was provided and granted. PD later attempted to serve the male POI but he was uncooperative.
12/29/24
24BA011423 20:48:18 Disturbance S Main St  Disturbance- S Main ST, caller reported that a female at his apt refused to leave
12/29/24 - . g . . .
24BA011422 20-48:09 Suspicious Vehicle Portland St  Officer responded to a unauthorized vehicle on private property on Protland St.
12/29/24
24BA011421 Fire - Other S Main St Fire on Walker Ave.
19:48:08
12/29/24 . . L .
24BA011420 19:04:51 Assist - Public Beckley St Citizen assist
12/29/24 . . . . . . . ] 5
24BA011419 18:36:39 Assist - Public CVH/BHRC Officer assisted Barre City resident with courtesy ride from Fischer Rd.
12/29/24 . . . . .
24BA011418 17:47:34 Trespass N Main St Trespass- N Main St, aggressive panhandlers in Barre City
12/29/24
24BA011417 16:31:20 Welfare Check Greenacres  Welfare Check on Chatot Street
12/29/24  Motor Vehicle . .
24BA011416 16:13:23  Complaint Vt Rt 62 Motor vehicle complaint on 62
12/29/24 . . . . . .
24BA011415 16:13:10 Disturbance S Main St  Disturbance- S Main St, report of yelling and thumping from an apt above the caller
YABAO11414 12/29/24 Welfare Check Washington Welfare Checl'<- Washington St, report of a female sending concerning text messages to the caller
15:58:18 St about depression
12/29/24 . . . . . . .
24BA011413 15:04:08 Traffic Stop N Main St Traffic Stop for using a cell phone while driving on North Main Street
12/29/24 . . -
24BA011412 14:40:27 Alarm - Security Nelson St Security Alarm- Nelson St, alarm activation
12/29/24 Public Assist- f h, i f . Nothi 1
24BA011411 /29/ Assist - Public Beymon & ublic Assist- Bergeron St, report of a person that sat in someone's car. Nothing was stolen or
14:13:45 damaged.
12/29/24 . VtRoute 62/ . L .
24BA011410 13:51:36 Animal Problem Berlin St Animal Problem- VTRTE 62, report of a dog running in and out of traffic
12/29/24
24BA011409 11:11:24 911 Hangup Skyline Dr 911 Hang up call on Skyline Drive
12/29/24 - . . . . .
24BA011408 10:59:02 Suspicious Event N Main St # Officer responded to a report of a male aggressively panhandling on North Main St.
12/29/24 .. Merchant St .. .
24BA011407 10:54:50 Suspicious Person / Summer St Report of a suspicious person on Summer Street that appeared to be flagging cars down.
2ABA011406 12/29/24 T N Main St Call from rnanagem'ent of business on North Main Street reporting an individual had been verbally
10:31:59 trespassed from their property.
12/29/24 - . . . . TyeT .
24BA011405 09:31:12 Suspicious Event N Main St  Officer advised of a possible trespass at a building on North Main St.
12/29/24 . Beckley St/ . R~ .
24BA011404 09:05:20 Assist - Other N Main St Accidental alarm activation on North Main Street
12/29/24 . N Main St / . . . -
24BA011403 08:26:42 Assist - Other VTRt 62 Motorist reported traffic signals on North Main Street were not functioning properly.
12/29/24 . . . I
24BA011402 05:06:27 Alarm - Security Blackwell St Officer responded to a security alarm activation on Blackwell St.
12/28/24
24BA011401 TRO/FRO Service Fourth St Agency assist
23:08:13
12/28/24 . S Main .
24BA011400 20:53:20 Alarm - Security Street Alarm on South Main St.
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12/28/24  Domestic . e "
24BA011399 20:46:02  Disturbance Fairview St Domestic disturbance, male subject arrested
12/28/24
24BA011398 20:39-42 Intoxication Bergeron St Possible intoxicated male driving
12/28/24
24BA011397 TRO/FRO Service Leonard St Agency assist
20:23:49
12/28/24  Directed Patrol - . .
24BA011396 20:18:32  Motor Vehicle N Main St Directed patrol
12/28/24 . . . . .
24BA011395 19:27:33 Disturbance N Main St  Aggressive panhandleing on North Main St.
12/28/24
24BA01139%4 . .. Property - Found Walgreens  Found property
19:05:36
12/28/24  Accident - Non . . .
24BA011393 18:19:27  Reportable N Main St  Minor 1050 on North Main St.
12/28/24 - . . . .
24BA011392 18:13:01 Suspicious Event  Pierre Motel Report of a stabbing at Pierre Motel. Complaint was unfounded.
12/28/24 . . . . . .
24BA011391 16:25:00 Trespass Plain St Trespass complaint regarding neighbors crossing their property
12/28/24 . s
24BA011390 16:32:16 Disorderly Conduct Leonard St Domestic Disturbance on Leonard St.
12/28/24 . .
24BA011389 16:27:38 Disorderly Conduct Prospect St  Report of trespass and disorderly conduct. Female was removed from the property.
12/28/24 . N Main St/ Report of male passed out in vehicle. Caller previously provided wrong car wash. Male located and
24BA011388 16:23:45 Suspicious Event Rubadub had fallen asleep. No drugs or ETOH involved.
12/28/24 . Berlin St/ . .
24BA011387 16:11:25 Animal Problem Vine St Report of a barking dog left in an apartment. Unable to locate
12/28/24 - . . . . .
24BA011386 16:08:34 Suspicious Event S Main St  Report of male passed out in vehicle, possible overdose. Vehicle GOA
12/28/24 . . . . . . - .
24BA011385 18:04:00 Assist - Agency Fourth St Assisted Berlin PD with a Notice of Trespass and criminal citation service on Fourth Street.
12/28/24 : N Main St/ . . . . L
24BA011384 13:16:24 Traffic Stop Keith Ave Traffic Stop on North Main Street for using a cell phone while driving.
12/28/24 Hill St/ . . S .
24BA011383 13:01:20 Mental Health Issue Woodland Dr Assisted WCMH with a client in crisis on Hill Street.
12/28/24 . . .
24BA011382 12:56:55 Robbery N Main St  Individual was assaulted and robbed of their wallet on Merchants Row.
12/28/24  Larceny - from .
24BA011381 09:58:46  Building S Main St
12/28/24 . . . I . .
24BA011380 09:25:21 Assist - Agency N Main St Assisted Barre City Fire with an elevator alarm on North Main Street
12/28/24 The Barre City PD received a temporary restraining order to serve on behalf of a resident here. The
24BA011379 08:14:36 TRO/FRO Service Cogswell St order was sent to a partner organization to serve, which they did, as the defendant resided within their
T jurisdiction.
12/28/24 . .
24BA011378 04:34:00 Suspicious Event N Main St
12/28/24 - . . . .
24BA011377 02:16:57 Suspicious Event Spaulding St Officers responded to a report of a unknown woman at a residence on Spaulding St.
12/27/24 . f .
24BA011376 214746 911 Hangup S Main St Officers responded to a 911 hang up call on South Main St.
12/27/24
24BA011375 21:11:52 Traffic Stop Seminary St Traffic stop on North Seminary St
12/27/24 - . . . .
24BA011374 20:53-42 Suspicious Event N Main St Officers responded to a male approaching cars and people on North Main St.
12/27/24  Directed Patrol - Washington .
24BA011373 20:33:39  Other St/AJ Directed patrol
12/27/24  Domestic . .
24BA011372 19:25:18  Disturbance Third St Verbal argument on Third St.
12/27/24 R . . .
24BA011371 Threats/Harassment Prospect St  Report of an individual trespassing and harassing tenants at a residence on Prospect Street

18:02:16




Incident . .
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12/27/24 . . . . .
24BA011370 17-56:44 Assist - Public Hill St Public assist
12/27/24 . . . . .
24BA011369 17-46:21 Information Elm St Caller reported possible location of person with an active arrest warrant
12/27/24
24BA011368 16:27:34 Disturbance Prospect St Person trespassing on Prospect St.
12/27/24 . . . . . .
24BA011367 16:12:04 Assist - Public Prospect St  Public assist regarding landlord/tenant issues on Prospect St.
24BA011366 15/;75/;: Welfare Check N Main St~ Welfare check on N. Main st.
12/27/24 . . . . . .. .
24BA011365 14:22:40 Traffic Stop S Main St  Traffic Stop for using a cell phone while driving on South Main Street
12/27/24 . :
24BA011364 12:06:18 Welfare Check Averill St~ Welfare check on a family that had no Heath on Church St.
12/27/24 East B
24BA011363 12:00:30 Assist - Agency RZS M€ Assisted Barre Town Police with attempting to locate a vehicle that left the scene of a crash.
12/27/24  Larceny - from . .
24BA011362 10:57:33  Building Spaulding St Report of a larceny on Spaulding Street
12/27/24 i
24BA011361 / / Alarm - Security Windy Wood Agency assist in Barre Town regarding an alarm.
10:12:34 Rd
12/27/24 . . . . ] q
24BA011360 09:45:19 Threats/Harassment N Main St Caller reported being harassed by the biological parent of their foster child on Merchant Street.
12/27/24 . . . . .
24BA011359 09:18:12 Trespass N Main St Possible trespassing complaint on N. Main St.
12/27/24 . .
24BA011358 00:37:27 TRO/FRO Service  Fourth St Attempted to serve TRO on Washington St.
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